In accordance with
Rule 18.7 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 92A, 1044 and

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary

&

Companies House

97 of the Insol T
ress Y winding up

>

=

(723

2

o

2 22/08!2018 #3090

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

lofe[3afa8[1]0f0

Company number

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |Aaron Cater Enterprises Limited

bold black capitals.

’

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Colin lan

Surname Vickers

Liquidator's address

Building name/number| Suite 2

Street |2nd Floor, Phoenix House

Post town 32 West Street

County/Region I Brighton

Postcode | B WI_—I—E’EI_I_'

Country |

n Liquidator's name @

Full forenamefs) ChriStODher David os:::r:igg:ci::::otg tell us about
Surname Stevens another liquidator.
Liquidator's address @

Building name/number | Suite 2

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

another liquidator.

Street 2nd Floor, Phoenix House
Post town 32 West Street

County/Region l Brighton

ocote (B N[1] [Z[RIT]
Country ,

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Period of progress report

From date

hf Bl R[]

To date

ole [l Glolile

7

Progress report

The progress report is attached

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Sgt

Signature date

20 o Te rffr

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B?resenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a quety
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear an the
pubfic record.

conactrame - >olin lan Vickers

@ Where to send

cnenine CRP Advisory LLP

Address

Suite 2
2nd Floor, Phoenix House

Post town

32 West Street
County/Region B rlg hton

= IB[N[1] [2[RrR[T]

Country

|
|
|

|DX

Tetaphone

01273 916666

mhecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U2Z.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse,gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Aaron Cater Enterprises Limited
(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Page 1 of 2

1PS SQL Ver, 2012.10

Statement From 03/07/2017 From 03/07/2017
of Affairs To 02/07/2018 To 02/07/2018
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
196,476.74 Book Debts 160,895.51 160,895.51
160,895.51 160,895.51
SECURED CREDITORS
(154,725.35) Bibby Financial Services 154,922.75 154,922.75
(154,922.75) (154,922.75)
HIRE PURCHASE
33,871.00 HP/Leased Motor Vehicles NIL NIL
(37,665.94) Finance Companies NIL NIL
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
Customer Database 5,000.00 5,000.00
NIL Office Furniture & Equipment NIL NIL
NIL Stock/WIP NIL NIL
Uncertain Other Debtors NIL NIL
Uncertain Director's Loan Account NIL NIL
Corporation Fax Refund 439.42 439.42
Uncertain Refund of Prepayments 496.72 496.72
Uncertain Rental income NiL NIL
Motor Vehicle Tax Refund 145.82 145.82
Bank Interest Gross 0.85 0.85
6,082.81 6,082.81
COST OF REALISATIONS
Preparation of Statement of Affairs 4,000.00 4,000.00
Pre-appointment Disbursements 103.15 103.15
Joint Liquidators' Remuneration 5,000.00 5,000.00
Joint Liquidators' Disbursements 150.05 150.05
Bibby Financial Services - Fees 550.00 550.00
Bibby Financial Services - Charges 919.82 919.82
Storage Costs NIL NIL
Statutory Advertising 253.80 253.80
(10,976.82) (10,976.82)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
{9,858.46) RPS - Arrears of Wages & Holiday Pay NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(179,723.93) Trade Creditors NIL NIL
(26,462.29) RPS - Redundancy & PILON NIL NIL
(159,878.35) Plant & Machinery Lease Creditors NIL NIL
(10,045.13) Bank Overdraft NIL NIL
(87,402.64) HM Revenue & Customs - VAT NIL NIL
{10,300.00) HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NI NIL NIL
(7,452.00) HM Revenue & Customs - CIS NIL NIL
(4,396.00) Director's Loan Account NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
100.00 Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
{457,462.35) 1,078.75 1,078.75
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable Floating 1,850.64

20 August 2018 12:19



Aaron Cater Enterprises Limited
(In Liguidation)
Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 03/07/2017 From 03/07/2017

of Affairs To 02/07/2018 To 02/07/2018

£ £ £
REPRESENTED BY CONTINUED

IB Curr Flt/Emailed NIB 25.4.18 228.11

Vat Payable - Floating {1,000.00)

4 1,078.75

AL

Colin Ian Vickers
Joint Liguidator

Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10 20 August 2018 12:19



8T0Z Ishbny 17

9T0C S9|NY (S3jem pue puejbu3) AduaAjosul 8y} pue 986T
1OV ADUSAJOSUT 843 JO YH-QT uonias 03 juensind 8102/£0/20
— £102/£0/€0 polad ay) Joj Hoday ssalboid ,siojepinbi syl

(,Auedwio)
ayl,) (uonepinbry uI) poywi] sesudidUl JI9je) UOley




Hoday ssaibold sioiepinbi syl
(uonepinbr UT) pajwiy sesLdIILT 183ED) UOIRY

poLIad 243 Ul paunoul sasuadxe Jo Jusw=les 3
Ssljesl 01 paelliisa 413 AjpAnRINWND pue pousd

P¥1 S201AIBS feidueul] Aqaig Aqqig 3] Y104 10 SIUSWISINGSIP PUe 53500 SW} ,SI0JRPINDIT BY) Jo sjielRq a

SWIOISND) 3 aNUDADY WH JUWH YoM JO Npayds v o)
Japoy abieyz Guneoy BuiAend HO40 A[RAIRINWIND pue

SDIDEI] ADUBAIOSU] JO JUSUBIEIS dIS Poliad 3yl 410¢ 2l Jo) UNCIDY SludWArd ) $3d190ay ,s.01epinbi] q

uonepinbr AIEUNIOA SIONPaI) o~ uopepinblj auy pue Auedwo) ay noqe uonewlojul Alomels v

810¢/£0/20 ~ £T02/£0/€0 pouad Bupioda ay] poLiad ayL ooy xipuaddy

dT1 AIOSIADY d¥d
JO SUBARIS piAR(] Jeydolsuyy) pue SIDyIp uel uljod sioyepinbiy ayy sesuadxs pue SjUSWRSINGSIP ‘UonelsuNWSI S101epinbl ‘g
uopepinbrt ur} pajwi sasudioug 2180 uoley uedwo) 3yl SJ0}IPaJ3 DU} 10} SWICIIN0 PaRLIST Z
b p d Aued
d71 AOSIADY ddld dud uopepinbi| a4} jo ssaibo.d 'T
:podal siy3 ul pasn 3q Aew suonelaslqage Guimoyjoy syl Ju3U0) uoidas

SUORRIAJI(]E pUE SIUU0)




"8T07 Aely
£7 U0 anp juawAed 15114 "SYIUOLW-XIS ISAD

syuswjeisu; uj ajqeied Aeal ajeand Aq ajes uojpesue.} ayj jJo ainjeN

1817 JaWoisnD | poAjOAUI S3asSe Bl Jo sje1ed

8107 jMdy €2

uoppesuRI) 3Y3 Jo 33ep Yyl

:ojes
21 4O sjiElep moRg puy aseald ‘ST dIS YIm SIUBPIONDER U "SICRMP JSULI0) SU3
Ag paumo Auedwon Jueuliop Aisnoiaaid B 03 plos sem 1s]) Jawosno sAuedwo) syl

aseqejeq Jawoisn)

'S3|IIYDA B3 JO Aue Ul paYsI|qrISs Sem anjea Alinbs
ON 'saled mMau 0] pIBAGU 3 0] Sjudweadbe aul Joj Spell aiam syuswabuelie
40 seuedwon Bujsea) alp 0] pauINiad JaUNR |[B UM SIPIYA Jojow s Auedwc) syl

00°IL8°EET HLT — SIINYEA J0J0 I5€T/clH

'/T0Z 12600 SZ UO Junodde yueq
uopepinby] 9y3 oul pled sem WINS SIYL "|qe|IeAR SBM $6'Z6€FF 40 sndins e ‘qunodoe
2yl uo sebieyd jo suopANpep BUIMOC] 'S/'ZZ6'PSTF PIJjRI0} JURODOR JUBLIND
5,A0Q19 IS|IUM PRASILDE iaM TS'SE809TF JO WUNS BU) Ul suonesljeal 199p 3ood /10T
13go1p0 0z uo paleidwon pey sseoosd UOND3||0D 193 Y00Y 84l 18] PauLiue) Aqqlg

B9/ E96TF HLT — 51937 Yoog

ISMO|[0J SB JaYHN} JUBUIWIOD pinom T "Jojepinbi
se juauiuiodde AWl @ouls AjSABINWND 0S|l pue poLad 2Y3 J0) SuoesuRn
yiog Buielsp junosae sjuswAed pue sydieys e s) @ xipuaddy je psyoeny

junode sjuawied pue sydisdoy

"pasiieas Usaq BARY SIBSSE UMOW ||

AICSIADY

ddd

Hoday ssaubold sioepinbiy aul
(uogepinbl ur) paywy sasudiaug Jaje] uosey

‘21eidoldde se ‘uonejuawniop pue uoleLLIo|

Jayuny Bupiaoid pue oI9S ADUDAJOSUT BUJ WOy Sousnb o) Bulpuodssy e

"1odal yaagD suiuo auj Jo ucissiwgng e
"SISPIOUSIEIS || AQ PasiEd SUISOUDD pue Sauleuuolsshb Joypao

pajejdwion o3 ssuodsal Ul suonebnsaaul Jo (s sleudoisdde no Buidued e

'SJ0303.IPp 3L AQ paledwios saleuucsanb BuimaIASy
*Alpssanau

se ‘syuswuaaibe souRUY JO UOHRAOU 1O S2JIUDA JO UonDa|ed oy BuiBuely e
‘WissAs Bununoaoe ayy uo swiep bupepdn

pue 3|1 SI0}paJd AL} BUlLIRIUIEW PUR PBAISIR) SWIRD JoNpaID Buimaiasy o
*AJHIgRIDACDDL AjSY| UjR}IIOSe

0] JUNCDDE UEBO| SJ01alip umelpaao ayy Buipiefal siopalp oyl yum buisiery e
"Alessaoau se

‘sjuswiAed aje Aue Buiseld pue syusw|eisul Ajyluow Jo JuswAed Bulojuoly .
‘paalbe

UOJBISPISUOD 33 10) Sjuswie)sul Alyjuow g jo suua) jusiwAed Bunenobay e
151} JOWIOISND

s, Auedwiod a1y} Jo 9jes 2y Joj a|geAed uoneIapIsUod JO [9AR] By} Bualby
‘sysodap [euad Jo JuswAieds)

15enbal 03 sasiwald pjoyases| SNoURA 3U} Jo Spiopue] 8yl Buioejuc) e
"S[2AYDA JOjoL

3yl ur anjea Anba Aue uleuzose 0] sojuedwod Buises)/dH yim Buisier] e
"JUNCI0E jueq uorepnb|

ay3 ojul Jabpa] 1gop ooq 2y uo shidins 3y jo Jajsuel) Hunssnbay e

*AIESSBDBU SEB ‘UOILID|02 1S 3004 aU yUm Agqig Bupsissy e
'$1500 SDURINSU

|01UCD ] pasieal 248 AUl SE SISSSE JDAD JSAOD 3dueinsul Buyaoue) e

:apnpul sybryBiH

‘pa1a|dwoD aq 03 [|1S Y40M JO ARWIWINS 2 UYM
Jaynebo] polad ay) Buunp usyeMapun 3Jom JO 3inpauds e J xipuaddy e yoene |

paje|dwod ag 03 394 Hi10Mm pue poliad ayj Sulnp umjelispun JI0Mm

uonepinbij ayjy jo ssaiboid T



"paJinbad 248 SUOIIR JO SUOREBRSIAUI JSUYUN} U 3Ry} WAJUOD UED T 'PaUIR]e oM
1O Npayds sy} Ul N0 38S ale suoebissaul AW JO PhPUOS dY3 JO S|ieIBp Jeyund

"PI1DNPUDD Ul SBY Ssaulsng S,AuedwioD aul ydym Ul Aem
3y3 Buluieouod Ay ASU) SUJ20UOD AUR UO UORRULION] 3placld 03 SI03Ipald pajiAll
pUE ‘SIOPRJip dYl WOl uonewloul Jayun) pajssnbal ‘uonewdojul Bununodoe
puE splodal pue syooq sAuedwol aul pamalAdl aARY T *S1E1SS 3yj 0] 1yausq e u|
3nsas pinoo yoiym Aued Aue jsuiebe Jojyepinbry se Ajoedes Aw Ul aw Ag Jo Auedwic)
2yl Aq ybBnoiq =g pinos jeyy swie |epuajed Aue Buipnpul ‘sey Auedwo) auyj
519SSB 1BUyM OJul suonebnsaaul aeuoipedold no BulAuied spnppul SsiNp AW JO Hed

suojebnsaAul

‘pajedionue sl sidisdas Jayung oN ‘Auedwo) ay3 01 pledss
Usa(q 2Ry Suonedunwwiods|s] o} bupes g/ 9647 buljelol sjuswaiedasd ‘eyep ol

"0edsal SIL] Ul apRW LSRG 2ARY SUOMRS|[eal
ou ‘ABwipiolay 'suopepidelp pue sieale |RURJ 10 19SY0 0} 1=lgns atem Jo
pled usaq Ajjeiiul JaAaU JBUYD pey S1sodap [2IUSJ SU3 Jey3 Paled|pul D1am Jey] asoy)
INQ POAIZDTL 240M SBSUCASDN PaJIWIT 'SPJoDai SAUBRAWICD BU3 Ul payruspl sysodsp
[e1ual 2y3 Inoqe aunbua o} splojpue) s,AuRduIoD aUy 0 UM dARY siolepinbr] oyl

ueLIRoUn Y43 — Sjusiufedald jo pungey

"£T0Z AInC £T U0 junooe
yueq uopepinbl sy} OlU] paAladal sem GTOZ Jsquiadaq TE 01 G107 Aenuer T pouad
Bununoade 3y} loj xe3 uonelodiod o} Bulel ZH'6ELF JO WNS BU Ul JuswAedal v

punjay xe} uolietodion

AIOSIADY

dad

yoday ssaiboud sioepinbry syl
(uonepinbry ug) pauwI sesudisiug J8)eD uoIRY

'3|qelaA0d3l 3 O] pawaap 10U
sem ouR|eqg SIyy ‘AiBuIpiody 'aoueleq BulipuelsINg 3yl 0 $SSXD Ul S3a9p Auedwiol)
pasjuelenb Ajjeuosiad pey S10Pa4p Y3 JeY) paohpap siolepinbl] syl ‘s10393.41p B3
Jo Anbua pue uonisod 2y} Jo maIAa) uodn *6ET’£TF Buljieiol JUNODIR URO| ,S1010UIP
3Y3 U0 adue|Rq JGSP SeM 2Jay) 1ey) pajedipu) sjunodde juswabeuew s Auedwo) ayl

WeLIsoUn ¥ 13 — JUnoosy Ueoy SJ01234d

J[eS Jo Zpajnsuod
juiod e pajulodde sspuwoD uopepinbl| ON sNwWwo) vonepinbiy

'810Z AIn{ 8¢ anjea
pajep 21| Ut Slopalp yym aduspuodsslio) oju) uonebisaaul Jo adods

épasiape Apuapuadapul

ON Jaseyoand ay] sem
Zpasiape Appuapuadapul
ON Auedwo) ay3 sep

SI3PIOYIRYS PUR SICIIRAI UOWWIOD pa122uu0d MOH

paILULT JN0Y JOLIDIUT Hews Jaseyoand

81/+0/10

3NP 00°000'TF :UDWIRISUL [BUH puR G
81/€0/10 @Np 00'000'TF :JUSWIRISUT ;G »

8T/20/10 7P 00000 TF IUSW(RISUT b

8T/T0/T0 @Np 00000 TF AUSW|RISUL p,g

L1/2T/10 3NP 00'000°T3 JUSWIRISUL T

LT/TT/T0 2P 00°000'TF :IUSWI[RISUT T

*UOIIRIBPISUOD
paliaep se aaeied | yA snid 000'ST

pied a3ep/uoieIapisuo0)

uonepinbij ay3 Jo ssaiboid 't



yoday ssaibcid ,sioiepinb oyl
(venepinbry UI) paWIN sasudiIUT JR)e) uoley

'aaueIsu| S1y3 Ul Aldde jou saop ped paquiasald ay) abueyo Buneoy) ou S| auaL) sy

‘(cooz tequimndes g1 Bupep-isod ableys Bupeoiy suyy 01 1R[gNS) SI0UPaID
palnlasun Joj s|qefieAe apew st Ydium Japloy abieyd Bupeoy auyl 03 anp suonies||ead
J8u JO JuaLws|3 ue si ved paqliosaid auUl ‘986T I ADUSAIOSUT SUI Ylim SoUBpIode Ul

Hed paqisald 24l

*sBuipssnoid Aduaajosul 2y
Jo sasuadxa auy BulAed Jo) pasn USSg sARY Pas)|eal Spuny Ul Se SIojipald palndasun
pue [enualajald 03 paleIsp o |IM PUSPIAP ou Sa|my AJUSAJOSUT Sy} 03 JUBNSINd

'slolpat
paIndasun 0] uonguisip B Aed 01 S|GEliBAR SPUN) JUSDILUNS ¢ 10U [IM 34U

‘'sbuipsanoid
353U} Ul SIORPaId PaINdasUn WoY Op'SZ6 TZHF DUuliRIol SWiep paAlanal aaey |

s.0}1pald paindasuyf)

'5103[P3ID
jequalaeid o uonnguisip e Aed o) 3gejieAR SpPUn) JUSIPIYNS BQ 0U |IM B

SI0JIPAULY) [BIIUDIDSOAd

"ling ui pledas uaaq pey AsLy ‘ssaooid uoipajo
1G9p 00q 3y} JO UOISRPUCD Suimolioy eyl 10z 42qo1R0 07 Uo pawayuod Aqgig

SI0}IP2JD PAINIIS 104 SWOIN0

‘B AQ panejnalD
Aisnolasid souspuedsalion Ul pspRoul SBm SIOYPIID I0) SWOSIN0 palelnss ayl

AIOSIADY

o4

S.10]1P9.D 941 10J) 2W0d}1Nno pajewnsy 'z




"JAISSROXD
ale sasuadxa J0 uopessuUNWRl 3y Jey3 uoneddde unoy e o) podal siyy jo 1dieoal
aU} BUIMOY0) SH2M g JO Ju swn B S| 2isy)  dodss ssauboud sl Jo jdieoal oy
Buimoijo): sAep 1z Buieq uonewlour Bupssnbal 4oy W) swiy B S| 213y} Slou ased|d
sanbal uo noA o1 Juss 3g |Im 2pinb jueasl BU3 Jo AdoD pley B ‘Apnieulslly
‘uonepinby Joj BUC By} JIBPs pue  XASETOJUNUIOD AIGSIAPEd I} SIONpaI3// 50Ny
yui  Bumopoy oyy Buisn  sseooe ued  nNoA uyolym S84 03 9pINg
,SI0NIPRID BU3 Ul punoy o ued sjybl asay) Jo sjieep Jeyund (Auo 3 xipuaddy
Ul IN0 135 S poLIad 31 Ul paLIndul Sasuadxs Y] ale 3s58l] SIUSIay9) JO 95D J0d)
say (Sopean pue pueBul) Acusajosul B3 Jopun ‘podal Syl ul pIsoSIp 1S4y e
Uoym ‘sasuadxe Jayio pue uopelsuniwual siojepinbii syl abus)ieys o3 bl e aaey
1ByuN) pue Joiepinbr ay) wody uopewlo Jayuny 3sanbal 03 JUBU e aAeY sio3pal)

‘UORRISUNWSI SI0IBPINDI BU JO SISBY SY) JO UORRUNLIZISP 3U3 03 Joud
papiacid s|ieIRp Bl pasDxa 01 ARl 10U dJe paLIndul 3g 0} pajedipnue 1o paundu

AJOSIADY

1odaYy ss2.160.d Sioyepnbn syt
{uonepinbr ur) pajwr sespdiAug Ja1e]) uoley

sosusdxe Byl 12i) peadxe Ajusund S 31 'polsd ayj Buunp paunoul usldg
BARY Jey] Sesuadxd JO Juswialels e 3 xXipuaddy e yoeye T “SIo)palD ¢} pajenodd
Alsnonaid uoneulIojul SY3 Ul N0 195 sem sasuadx@ slojepinbi] syl Jo S1ewnsa uy

uonjeptnby) ayy so sasuadxz

q Xipuaddy ul Jno 195 2Je pouad ay3 buunp
poLINDU S3UDWISSINGSIP JO SIIBIR  "patinaul sem abeapw ay3 swl ayy e Buieasid
ojes abes|iw paroidde JyiH BY1 18 AOSIADY 4¥4 AG pled ale ‘sieise Asusajosul
ay1 0 e|geInguie APdadp St YdIUM ‘pael] ssauisng Jol sapiyaa a1eald Jo asn ayy 0}
Buiies sesuadxa 10} apew sjuawied abes|ily sepRW SIY3 YIm Buieap uj Jojepinb
3yl AQ paumdul 53502 |enpe jo abieysal B ale sjUSWSSINgsip [slolepinbi] syl

sjuUaWIsIngsip ,siojepinbi

*3|qepeAr spun, Jo
|2A3] BY] 0} PaIoLISaL 20 JjIM UMBIP $334 PUE ||NJ U] PRISA0DD) B J0U {|IM 51500 358Y)
12Y] OB S| Ul 1eD 0) PRUIUSPL S39SSe JO [9AS| 3yl U0 paseq pajedipnue siif

‘pasnbal J1 1aA02 a3eiedas 1apun YBnos ag |im [eaolddy ‘SI0NpSID BU)
40 |eacidde sayuny noynm 3piacid Asnoiasid 23RWIISD S99) S U N0 135 Junouwie
(€101 3y} Buipasoxe SIS0 Wi} Uo paseq S99) MEIp OF 3|qeun s Jolepinbil syl

"S10)paL
0] PARN2AID AlSnolAR.d 91eLUIS? $39) ALY U paplacid Wwns ayy Pasdxa 0} AR JoU S|
‘51500 Bl UO paseq JoIepinbi BL3 AQ PRISA0DR. B 0) pajedidiue uonRRISUNWI 3y

*a xipuaddy 1e payoene
S| 1ep 0] puB pPolad au) uieq Buunp pauUNdUl $1500 AWR SULLE AW Jo UMOpYeaiq

‘a|qejIeAR SPUny 3] WO UMBIP U3 SARY | YA Buipnioxe 0p0’ss J0
S39) )P 0L 'SISeQ SIS02 Wi B U0 pRIejnoled B PINOYS UOHRIBUNLIG) Siclepinbi
3l ey uopniosad e passed sioupaly Ayl sduapuodsailad showmald Uy pasiape sy

uonesaunwual siojepinbri

sasuddxd pue SJUIWISINGSIP ‘uoneiaunwal siojepinbi ‘g



¥/N

v/N

£102/£0/€0

14d¢ TNd

‘uojyfiig ‘19915 1S9M ZE “@SNOH X|US0UJ ‘00l Uz ‘z B3NS

dT1 AOSIADY d¥d

SURADIS PIARQ JoydoisLyD) g SISYDIA UeT UljoD)

JRaquinu
@JlU=zlajal UN0D

ybnolq
atem  sBuipasocud
uorzepinbr
Yolum Ul Jnop

:si03epinbr

10 Juawiuiodde
J0 31eQ

'sJo1epinbp
JO ssauppy

sio3epinbr

1S1IV13A NOILYAINDIN

yoday ssaibold siojepinbr] syl
(ucnepinbi up) psjwry sestdisiug sege) uoey

ansg SaW W3y

‘poomspio] ‘peoy obusasy §-9 ‘soeds Jud)y| 1$Salppe ssausng
OOL TvQ ‘plojue] ‘peoy [|Iymoy ‘seuclsAxonT

'590|A198 Adupiunodoy W )i :3o1j0 passisibal snolasld

1dz TNG ‘uoyblig 199ns

1SSM TE ‘9SNOH XiusoUd ‘Iool4 puz ‘g suns 122140 paJsibay

00186£80 aquinu Auedwo)
€1T02/20/11 'uonelodiodul Jo 33eq
v/N :ssweu Buipen J8y10

‘NOILYWHOINI ANVdIWOD

uonepinbi| ay3 pue Auedwo) ay3 ynoqe uoneuLioyul Aloyniels

Vv Xipuaddy



Hoday sseiboud sio3epinbr oy
(uonepinbrt ug) paywn sasudiziug Jsned ucley

AIOSIADY

A—N— u Ajpane[nuno pue pollad ay3 y3oq 3y 10} JUNOIDY SjuswAed B s3d1209y ,s103epinbi
g xipuaddy




Aaron Cater Enterprises Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators’' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 03/07/2017 From 03/07/2017
of Affairs To 02/07/2018 To 02/07/2018
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS

196,476.74 Book Debts 160,895.51 1660,895.51
160,895.51 160,895.51

SECURED CREDITORS
(154,725.35) Bibby Financial Services 154,922.75 154,922.75

(154,922.75)

(154,922.75)

HIRE PURCHASE
33,871.00 HP/Leased Motor Vehicles NIL NIL
(37,665.94) Finance Companies NIL NiL
NIL NiL
ASSET REALISATIONS
Customer Database 5,000.00 5,000.00
NIL Office Furniture & Equipment NIL NIL
NIL Stock/WIP NIL NIL
Uncertain Other Debtors NIL NIL
Uncertain Director's Loan Account NIL NIL
Corporation Tax Refund 439.42 439.42
Uncertain Refund of Prepayments 496.72 496,72
Uncertain Rental income NIL NIL
Motor Vehidle Tax Refund 145.82 145,82
Bank Interest Gross 0.85 0.85
6,082.81 6,082.81
COST OF REALISATIONS
Preparation of Statement of Affairs 4,000.00 4,000.00
Pre-appointment Disbursements 103.15 103.15
Joint Liguidators' Remuneration 5,000.00 5,000.00
Joint Liquidators’ Disbursements 150.05 150.05
Bibby Financial Services - Fees 550.00 550.00
Bibby Financial Services - Charges 919,82 91%.82
Storage Costs NIL NIL
Statutory Advertising 253.80 253.80
(10,976.82) (10,976.82)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
{9,858.46) RPS - Arrears of Wages & Holiday Pay NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(179,723.93) Trade Creditors NIL NIL
(26,462.29) RPS - Redundancy & PILON NIL NIL
(159,878.35) Plant & Machinery Lease Creditors NIL NIL
(10,045.13) Bank Overdraft NIL NIL
(87,402.64) HM Revenue & Customs - VAT NIL NIL
(10,300.00) HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NI NIL NIL
(7,452.00) HM Revenue & Customs - CIS NIL NIL
(4,396.00) Director's Loan Account NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
100.00 Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(457,462.35) 1,078.75 1,078.75
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable Floating 1,850.64

Page 1 of 2

IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10

20 August 2018 12:19



Aaron Cater Enterprises Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 03/07/2017 From 03/07/2017

of Affairs To 02/07/2018 To 02/07/2018

£ £ £
REPRESENTED BY CONTINUED

iB Curr Fit/Emailed NIB 25.4.18 228.11

Vat Payable - Floating (1,000.00)

4 1,078.75

AN

Colin Tan Vickers
Joint Liquidator

Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10 20 August 2018 12:19



Hoday ssalbold s101epinbi syl
{uogzepinbi ur) payw sesldiajul Jajes vosey

AlOSIADY

AhN_—u NIOM JO INP3aYOS ¥

D xipuaddy




'51500 SoueINsUy)
|0JJU0D O) PasI[Ba] 2IB ABY) SB SIISSE IBA0 JOA0D aueinsul Buijpoued

‘a1eudoidde se Bununadoe asen 3leyidordde se Bununalie asen

"S9]I} SSED ||B JO soueusjuiew Bumunuod *SB[1) BSED || JO 30UBUIUIR]A

sjuotuaiinboy juawabeuew ase)

uawebeuew ases uawabeuew ases
WP spie siyl  Buissauboud S| 9se> 9y aunsua 03 pue o} pPapusne Wapiys sple siyl  Buissalboud si 5580 2Y] SInsuUs 0} pue O} papusye
2le slapew AJOJnNIelS ||B ainsus o) Apoq [euoissajoud  Aiojejnbad 2/e sipew AoInjeys fje aunsud o3 Apoq |eucissejoid Aiojenbal
siouonpoeld Aduaajosu) syl Ag pauinbai se pasnbal se bBupepdn sioucpipeld Adudajosul sul Ag padanbal se pasinbas se Supepdn
pue ABajens ased syl pue ased ayy Jo Ynpuod ayj Bumaiasl Apeinboy pue ABa1el1s a5eD BU) pue 3SED 3y 40 PNpuad g Buimaiaal Alenbay

SIoIE [B1ousD
us)eMapun aq 03 )Jom aanjng pouad Buniodal ayy Buiinp Uia)euapun yIiom
DNINNY1d ANV NOILLVYLSINIWNQY ONINNY1d ANV NOILLVHISININQY T

Aoboaje) | 930N

'syusLidoRasp Jo pawloul 1day ate AsLy Buunsua pue siapjayaye)s
13410 pue sicyipaud Paield 0] 319y Aj|RUEISENS SI NG SIONPID 0} JjaUsq |[eidUeBUL) 1924Ip B 3ABY JoU ABW SIYY 'sianew Aloje|nBau pue uonesiBal Jueasjal yum
BuiAidwod ‘siomaap sU3 JO 19NpUoD Byl 01 uoneal Ul palinbsi sisym saipoq Alojnies Buldyou ‘sseubold ayy uo Buplodas denbad ‘sapied payl o3 Juswiulodde
ay3 Jo suonedynou ‘prea siojuswauiodde ay) Buunsus Buipnpu) ‘ainiels Ag padnbal S| Jsuoideld ADUSA|OSUT Ue AQ USYeMapun ddom 2yl jo ucododd y

'SUWIepD Jojipald Jo Juswiaalbe pue Aulnds syl apnpul jm
UDNELDPUN YI0M 3SED SIYY UT “JOHPSI JO SSBID SJOL JO BUO 0F LUONNLISIP B )eW 0] 3|qejiRAR SPUNY JUSPDIYNS 3 343U PINOYS SI0JIPRJD 0} Jiausqg |BepuRul B
oq AeWw auay} ‘(sorped pJiyl Jsulebe USR] SUoIDe [NYSSI0NS WOl) SOLISACDDI {$1a55e Jo ojes Ul WO} Spunj Jo UOoIIes!ieal aU3 Ui S)NSSS USHELISPUN YIOM BI3UM

‘g3e|duwion
0 |13 Y40M JO BUIRNO e ypm Jayieboy pousd Buiuodal syl Buunp SIap|oy S0 Syl AQ USHELSPUN oM 311 JO AIBWILINS Pajielep B 1IN0 S195 MOojaq 3iqe) ayL

AlOSIADY

ddd

}40M JO B[NpaYdS

(uonepminbi ur) paywi sasudiajugy 193e) Uodey




*AlesSsa0all se ‘UopDa}|0D 1G3p 300q ALY Yim Aqaig Bunsissy

S103ipai) pa.nias

uxeyapun aq o3 }iom aining potiad buntodsd ay) Bulinp useuspun JIopm
SYOLIATAD SHOLIA3Y) £

"AIBSS23U SE ‘paAlsdal Spunjad el apiusA fojow Buysssnold

Alaappedsal syuswAedald pue xey uogelodiod Jo spunal

gleypey 0} Japiaodd SUOREIIUNWILLOIRS) PUe DYWH Yim Buisien

*Aqelanodal Aj9y)| uleHaDse of JuUnoJde

UBQ| SI0103J|p UMBIPIBAC 3y} BuipieBal siopaap ayl yum Buisien

‘Alessaoau se ‘syuawied

23e| Aue Buiseyd pue sjuswW(eIsUl Ayauow Jo JuswAed BullONUON

"paaibe uopeiapisuod

3y JoJ siuBW|EIsUl AjLuow g Jo suwilsl JuswAed Burjenobap

380 Jawioisnd sAugdwio)

2L} JO 9[BS 33 40} 3|qeAed uoijrIspISUDD JO |3A8] a3 Busaiby

'SHIYBA J0I0W

auy u) anjea AJnba Aue ujepEdse 03 seiuedwod Buises|/dH ylim Buisier

"JuUNo30e yueq uonepinby

ay3 ajui Jabpaj 1gap ¥oog auy uo snidins sy Jo Jasueny Bupsenbay

*pas||eal USDq SABY 5)BSSE UMOUY || 'AlBSS309U SB ‘L0IT9||00 1G3p %00q 3Y) Yum Aqqlg Bunsissy

uzaxyeUapun aq o} ylom ainjng poiiad Bunodal ay3 Bulinp us)eHapun YoM
NOILVSITVIY 13SSVY NOLLYSITVI 135SV [4

AlCSIADY

ddd

HIOM JO B[NPaYIS

{uonnepinbin ur) paywiq sasidiayuy 1a3e) uoley




‘sjisodep jejual jo Juswiedal
15onbay 0] sas/usd plouases| SNOLIBA 3Y3 JO SpJojpue| 3yl buppeuo)

saipiado.g pjoyoseay

*AIBSSIO2U Sk
‘sjusizalbe adURUL JO UDIIRAOU 10 S3DIUBA JO UOIDI||0D Joj Buibuelly

"S3DIYDA JOJOUI AU Uf anjeA Anba Aue Bululeuadsy

aoueul] 1o sjassy

*AIBSS2I9U SB ‘91U SIUBWARY Asuepunpay au3 yum Buisien

-Alessanau "SIIBIUOD 113U} 0] UORRRI
se ‘souanb Jayuny Aue pue suiep By} Uim soakoldws Jsissy ur Buisiie salanb Jaujo pue swiepR Ryl yum ssaAojdws 11 Bunsissy
saodoiduty

‘eLidoidde aloym SI0PILY 0] SUINDL SSILIXEW PUe SWIE SS|WIUIW
0} 80IApe X2) Bup{e9s pue Wiep NSyl UsiqeIss 0) JuWH Wim Buisien

JHWH

"SI0)PaID PAINJISUN 0] UORNGLASIP wa)sAs Bupuncade 3y uo swiep Bunepdn pue

B 9|qeus 0) SUOIRSIEaS JUIDILNS 3q [|M 2Jay) 18yl paledibpue J0u §1 11 31} SIONPRID YR BUILIRIUIRW PUR PRAJRISI SWIRJS JOUP3ID Buimainay
‘a1eudoidde se Ajjeiauab sJoNpaId Yum souspuodsaliod Buiobug *sjelidodde se ‘asuie Ay} se senianb JojipalD yyum Buljesq
S1031pa1) PaINIAsUf)

“JUNodIe yueq uopepinbi ayy 03 pasiajsues; buieg
126p3| 199p yooq 243 uo snidins auy yum ‘[ins ul pred ussq aaey Agaig

AlOSIADY

IO JO 9INPaLYOS
gzu {uonepinbi ur) paywi sesidiajug Ja3e) uoiey




‘palinbal ‘231218 Aq paanbau splosas s103epinb jo asueusyuiew Buiobup
Sk sUInIal X2Y 18430 10 pue 1A usunuodde js0d yum Bujeaq

‘uayepspun aq 0 3om aininy pue peuad Bupuodal

'sajuedwoD Jo Jelisibay Je pajl} 2q 03 pauinbai ale ay3 Bunp paje[dwiod ussq sey Jeyl Y1om Jo ajnpayds e Bupdwon
sucdal asa] Jo saidon “woljiay) Buisue sauanb Aue abeuew pue
sleasjul Je|nbal Je siap|oyayels shallea o) syodal Asogniess apiaold o uodai ssaiboud jenuue 35114 slojepinbr ayl Jo uoneredaly
ua)yejopun 2q o3 y4om ainjng pousad Buiodas ay3 buLinp ua)xepapun yIlom
DNILYO4IY ANV FINVITdINOD AHOLNIVYIS ONILY0d3d ANV IDNVITdIWOD AHOLNIVIS S

‘#elidoldde se ‘uoiepusWwNIop pue UoiBWIoL] JayHn)
Bulpinoud pue a2iA1B5 AduaAjoSUT Byl woll sausnb o) Buipuodsay

“podai yaaD sujuo 3L JO UoISsILLIgNS
'siaployayels
le AQ Ppasies sSuledUOD pue  saleuuonsanb Joypald  palejdwod

0] osucdsal ul suopebnsaAul Jo |pA9) Sjeudoudde no  BuiAiied)

Aduaby sty |eucneN J0 91BIS JO AIRIDIDSS BY) 01 LUOREILRoU
24inbal yoym Jubl] 0} SWO0D BABRY SISYIRW Aue Jaylsym Buliapisuon

'9|qissod S| 91233 3y} 0 Jauaq
11 aicidxas 0y Japjoy @0ljo syl Jo) Anbus io sauy Jo S)9sSE Jayun)
AJuspl JuBiw Jey) Siapjousyes (@ papiaold uonewlogy) Bulspisuod

*510308.ip 2yl Aq pajeidwiod sadieuuoiisanb Buimalaay

‘paedpiue ale suogebisaaul Jayun oy 'sio)pas ||e 03 aueuuosanb sioypall Buinsst
ua)xepspUn a3 03 YHom aInjnd pousad bunodal ayj BuLnp ua)eUBPUN HI0M
SNOILLVDIISIANI SNOILYDILSIANI 4
AOSIADY MIOM JO 2|NP3LYIS

ﬁ—N—u (uonyepinbiy ur) pajnui] sesudisiug 193e) uoley




“Jspew
1ayjo Aue Jo S3gap yooq jo wadsal u; 3ybnos usaq sey asiape |eba) oN

uSyelapun aq 0} ¥10M aining

poliad Gunuodaa 3y} BuHnp usyeMapuUn YI0M
NOILVOILIT GNY TvD3a1

NOILVYDIIT] ONY VD31 9

‘sojuedwod Jo Jensibay syl yum

UoRIUSLINIoP JUrAS[I 33 Bulld pue Buisiiaape Adojniels ‘sbunaaw
jeuly BulusAuoD ‘siaploysyels o) spodad jeul Butedald sapnpul

SIY} ‘9010 Woly 9seR1 I3Y3 UIRIGO 0} SIap|oYy 22140 Y1 4104 pue asopd
B 0] 3sed ay3 Buug o] Jopuo Ul sjuswalinbal AlojmEels auU3 Yiim |2ap o

AlOSIADY

NIOM JO BNpayds
dd4d

(uonepinbpy ur) painu sesudiaiul Ja1e) uoley




Hodey ssalbold si103epinbry oy
(uciepinbri ur) pajur sasudisiug Jajen uoiey

>nOm_¢}U{

A—N— u AjeAienwing pue pouad ay3 Y304 Jo) SJUILISINGSIP pue S3S0D aupy siojepinbry ay3 jo spezeq

d xipuaddy



0L-GL yoddng % {eucissejoid Jownp
0LEGEL [ECECEICTRN D!
0Ze-082 s10199.1Q / s18Beuepy
SPE-0TE Jalyed / @3el juswiuioddy
910Z ARIALIST apeigy
woyy s8Rl jno abieyD dyy
Paun3Ul semysad ayy 2w apie d
F18J JUNH ey3 e pafieys 51 EELLIE
50°081 18301 PURIS
00'6 Apadold
0o'cg Bupuog
sZ'ee ofelsod
0808 Lianieq
| LoBejenrs
3 anIEp
810Z Ainr zo 03 £10Z AInr g0
pouad ay} Jo} sjuswasingsiq
Li'38) 05'8v8°LE  oT'L6 1joL pueig 1661 CTEFELL 0018 B0 L puely
8161 ookiz oLl ustiLiodce jsod - Tyaxe) 78 L8l 00 HE oLl 1iodde 150 - 1v/uXeL
25281 0S'80C'Z [PrAt sBipsap Suodey Aoimels o] 0§'802' [(IRAR A /Buioday Aonjelg
LVpLE 05'¢6Y og't [EIBUSE) - RoURlGWO) AIOIMEIS LLbiZ 05'E6F og'l asueqduen) Aicinielg
i ¥0T 00'v81 060 LyAYLddy sod 02 [eal]! 05'0 1¥AyLddy 1sod
00°260'C 06'sl #oue)jdon ioymg 0060 0651 adediey Aongelg
SL'LET 05106 06'¢ sauINbu3 ¥aao GLLEZ 05’106 [HC3 salnbuz vaan
00’69 0S8y 0e0 Hop Aojebisan 00’59l 056 ceo Hop AsojeBrisanu|
00°L56 0Ty ucnebyseay| 00’156 [I44 uopebnsaau]
00'5€L 0022 cz0 SI0)IpRUY - suoisuad 00'Gel 00'L2 0Z0 SJ0jIpau]) - sUoisuag
LT LEE 00'LLE oLl usunuiodde-aid - LYAXV.L Pl 00'}LE oLl uodde-sid - 1yA/XYL
0009z CO'98L'L 09y PJojpUET 00092 00'95)'L 0oy pJojpue
S0 LY} SZ'0L8 Gy SJOJPaID) paINdasUn SOLp) SZ'0L8 Shy SI0MPRID) paunzasun
0009z 00'09§'7 oo'iL SI0JIpaLY) painoag 00'092 00’0987 0u'LE 2I0){pasg) paindeg
51861 54108 184 Buisea /gH BL'861 G108 el Buisee /dH
08'1Z4 695t Gl saafodwz 08'\Z1 GL9%Y sle saatodwz
SLTIY'Y SE'62 SJONpeID SLTTP'S §e'62 sio)ipaln
05'¥pa'L 0Z'g uonaales 1520 £l LE2 0S'¥pa'L 0z'8 uofi28|07 da()
00’92 01D S}a88Y [AIRYD 00'092 00°'9Z aLo s1988Y [3)2U)
05'928 08'E Auedosg ployeseapioyss.y oosel 05925 06'e d Plolasea/ployasd.
Al ) 590 uonesijesy jessy GE'EZT SE58Y'L se'e ualjesieay 1238y
STTBE'S sg'sl ugpes|esy 955y ST'Zes's sg'gl uonesijeay Jassy
SLEE SE0 Buue|d pue ABajeng 00'GEL SIee 520 Buiuue|q pue ABajeng
05'662 %'l dIM pue aay [ag: -] 05852 09l dIM pue ae4
SL'EE 520 sguensy| BO'SEL §iee 520 @oueInsu|
SLTLE'L S8'TL UONENSIUIRY [BIBUSD [i1:4: 108 SLTIE'L 58T IOHeRSUWPY [Blauag
G158 85'% Malnay pue oluo?) sseD A7 S50 fiend A8y pUE [0juU0) BSe)
il AR Tl [EJBUAD) - BUUNODOY 88ED 19921 n'zle 0zt a9 - Bununaooy ssen
00952 0ET Bujunodoy ssen 0482} 00°962 oe'e Buiunoasy esen
05°€8E'S 00°'£Z Bujuue)d pue uopens|uwpy CEFEA 0§'€6¢'S 0052

3 918y APY abriany 31509 |Rl0)

8LOZ AINM* 20 0} 98ED Bl JO PEJS BY] W0 pabieyd aw |

3 918y Ay abeseay 31807 ig10]

SINOH |glof Lt Rl
/L0Z AT 20 O LEOZ AInr €0 polad a1 1o} pablelo awif

Ue|d PUR UO[EIISIUNLpY

{uoyiepinbi uj) papwi sesudiajugz 1ajen uosey



Moday ssaiboly s101epinbly 8yl
{uopepinbr up) pajwrt sesudiagug Jayen ualey

i
TSZ°0€ [e10L
pse Buisiuaapy Aioinjels
0ce sabie
U2 - SIS fepueuly Aqaig
055 S99 - S2IAIBS |RIDURL Agalg
0Ss1
SjuaWRsINgsiq slozepinbiy wior
Ly8'8l uoijelsunwiay sioepinbi uor
c0T 5 dd
ULWRSINGSIq Juawiuiodde-aid
8Zv'6 SIEMY 40 JUsWamS Jo uoneledald
3 sasuadxy
810¢/L0/T0
0} poLiad
810Z/£0/T0
papua poiiad au) 10} sasuadxa Jo Juauiels

AlOsIApY

A.—N.— u pPoLRad U UL PILINAUL SISUIAXR JO JUIWRLLS
3 xipuaddy




